South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 07:41:51 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

H*3325 (Rat #0463, Act #0419 of 1986) Joint Resolution, By D.O. Hawkins
A Joint Resolution to reauthorize the existence of the State Board of Barber Examiners and the State Board of
Cosmetology.

01/21/86
01/21/86
03/10/86
03/11/86
03/19/86
03/20/86
04/09/86
04/09/86
04/09/86
04/10/86
04/22/86
04/22/86
04/24/86
04/30/86
04/30/86
05/01/86
05/07/86
05/13/86
05/13/86
05/13/86
05/19/86

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-206

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-206
Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1353
Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 18, 1986 HJ-139
Debate adjourned HJ-1670

Objection by Rep. Gordon, Dangerfield & Sheheen HJ-1723
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Dangerfield & Gordon HJ-2267
Amended HJ-2267

Read second time HJ-2267

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2315

Introduced and read first time SJ-2198

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-2198
Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-2261

Read second time SJ-2395

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2395
Read third time and enrolled SJ-2424

Ratified R 463

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/13/86

Act No. 419

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



