

## Session 106 - (1985-1986)

### H\*3325 (Rat #0463, Act #0419 of 1986) Joint Resolution, By D.O. Hawkins

A Joint Resolution to reauthorize the existence of the State Board of Barber Examiners and the State Board of Cosmetology.

01/21/86	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-206
01/21/86	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-206
03/10/86	House	Committee report: Favorable Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-1353
03/11/86	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, March 18, 1986 HJ-139
03/19/86	House	Debate adjourned HJ-1670
03/20/86	House	Objection by Rep. Gordon, Dangerfield & Sheheen HJ-1723
04/09/86	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Dangerfield & Gordon HJ-2267
04/09/86	House	Amended HJ-2267
04/09/86	House	Read second time HJ-2267
04/10/86	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2315
04/22/86	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-2198
04/22/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-2198
04/24/86	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-2261
04/30/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-2395
04/30/86	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-2395
05/01/86	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-2424
05/07/86		Ratified R 463
05/13/86		Signed By Governor
05/13/86		Effective date 05/13/86
05/13/86		Act No. 419
05/19/86		Copies available